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Working Group Chair 
Jay Slack      772/562-3909 x234 772/564-7393 
South Florida Field Office Supervisor 
U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service (FWS) 
1339 - 20th Street 
Vero Beach, Florida 32960    E-mail: jay_slack@fws.gov 
 

Working Group Vice Chair 
Ken Ammon      561/682-6502  561/682-6081 
Deputy Executive Director 
South Florida Water Management District 
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 1510 
West Palm Beach, FL 33416-4680   E-mail: kammon@sfwmd.gov 
 

Membership 
 
Jeff Bielling      850/922-1760  850/488-3309 
Regional Planning Administrator 

 Division of Community Planning 
Department of Community Affairs 
2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard (306A)   
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2100   E-mail: jeff.bielling@dca.state.fl.us 
 
 
Billy D. Causey     305/743-2437  305/743-2357 
Sanctuary Superintendent 
Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary  
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 
U. S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 500368 
Marathon, Florida 33050    E-mail: billy.causey@noaa.gov 
 
Alex Chester      305/361-4259  305/361-4219 
Deputy Director 
National Marine Fisheries Service, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 
U. S. Department of Commerce 
75 Virginia Beach Drive 
Miami, Florida 33149-1003    E-mail: Alex.Chester@noaa.gov 
 
Robert W. Crim     850/414-5269  850/414-4443 
Florida Department of Transportation 
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 37 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450   E-mail: bob.crim@dot.state.fl.us 



South Florida Ecosystem Restoration Working Group 
Updated November 7, 2005 

 2

Wayne E. Daltry      239/335-2840  239/335-2262 
Director, Lee County Smart Growth 
P.O. Box 398 
Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398    E-mail: WDALTRY@leegov.com 
 
Dennis Duke      561/472-8877  561/683-2418 
Program Manager for Ecosystem Restoration 
Corps of Engineers, U.S. Department of the Army 
1400 Centrepark Blvd, Suite 750 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401    E-mail:dennis.r.duke@saj02.usace.army.mil 
 
Truman Eugene (Gene) Duncan   305/223-8380  305/223-1011 
Water Resources Director 
Miccosukee Tribe of Indians of Florida  
P.O. Box 440021, Tamiami Station 
Miami, Florida 33144     E-mail: duncan2u@aol.com 
 
Roman Gastesi, Jr.     305/375-1249  305/372-6114 
Water Resources Manager 
Miami-Dade County, Office of the County Manager 
111 N.W. First Street, Suite 2910 
Miami, Florida 33128-1994    E-mail: gastesi@miamidade.gov 
 
Monica Greer      850/488-5551  850/922-6200 
Policy Coordinator, Environmental Policy Unit 
Office of Policy and Budget, Executive Office of the Governor 
The Capitol, Room 1801 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0001   E-mail: monica.greer@myflorida.com 
 
George Hadley      850/942-9650  850/942-9691 
Federal Highway Administration   Ext. 3011 
U. S. Department of Transportation   
227 North Bronough Street, Room 2015 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301    E-mail: george.hadley@fhwa.dot.gov 
 
Richard Harvey     561/615-5292  561/615-6959 
Director, EPA South Florida Office 
400 N. Congress Avenue, Suite 120 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401-5116   E-mail: harvey.richard@epa.gov 
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Norman O. Hemming, III    305/961-9209  305/536-3061 
Assistant United States Attorney 
U.S. Attorney’s Office, Civil Division 
99 NE 4th Street   
Miami, FL 33132-2111     E-mail: Norman.hemming2@usdoj.gov 
 
Dan B. Kimball      305/242-7710  305/242-7711 
Acting Superintendent, Everglades National Park 
U. S. Department of the Interior 
40001 State Road 9336 
Homestead, Florida 33034-6733   E-mail: dan_kimball@nps.gov 
 
W. Ray Scott      850/410-6714  850/922-4936 
Conservation & Water Policy Federal Programs Coordinator 
Office of Agricultural Water Policy 
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
The Capitol (PL-10) 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0810   E-mail: scottra@doacs.state.fl.us 
 
Kim Shugar      850/245-2088  850/245-2147 
Director, Office of Ecosystem Projects 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000   E-mail:  
 
Craig D. Tepper     954/967-3402  954/967-3501 
Water Resources Director 
Seminole Tribe of Florida 
6300 Stirling Road    
Hollywood, Florida 33024    E-mail: water@gate.net 
 
Kenneth S. Todd     561/355-4600  561/355-3982 
Water Resources Manager 
Palm Beach County 
P.O. Box 1989 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402    E-mail: ktodd@co.palm-beach.fl.us 
 
Anna Townsend     954/983-1537  954/983-5018 
Superintendent, Seminole Agency 
Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) 
6100 Hollywood Blvd., Suite 206   
Hollywood, FL 33024     E-mail: none at present 
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Vacant        
Local Government rep to be named by Clarence Anthony 
 
Joe Walsh      772/778-5094  772/778-7227 
Biological Administrator II, Everglades Protection and Restoration Program 
Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 
255 – 154th Avenue 
Vero Beach, Florida 32968    E-mail: joe.walsh@Myfwc.com 
 
Jess D. Weaver     770/409-7701  770/409-7725  
Regional Hydrologist 
United States Geological Survey, Southeastern Region 
3850 Holcomb Bridge Road, Suite 160 
Norcross, Georgia 30092-2202   E-mail: jdweaver@usgs.gov 
 
Rick Wilkins      954/519-1202  954/519-1493 
Director, Broward County Environmental Protection 
218 S.W. First Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301    E-mail: rwilkins@broward.org 
 
Edward Wright     386/329-4116  386/329-4103 
Environmental Liaison 
United States Department of Agriculture, NRCS 
P.O. Box 1429 
4049 Reid Street 
Palatka, FL 32177     E-mail: edward.wright@fl.usda.gov 

 
 

Special Advisor(s) 
Greg May       305/348-1665  305/348-1667 
Executive Director 
South Florida Ecosystem Restoration Task Force 
c/o Florida International University 
University Park, OE Building, Room 165 
Miami, Florida 33199     E-mail: gmay@sfrestore.org 


